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1. Are you registered to vote or not?
Yes, registered to vote at my current address ... 65%
Yes, registered to vote at a different address
No, not registered
e = 100%
Unweighted N
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2. Why haven'’t you registered to vote? (Check all that apply)

Not registered to vote - | don’t want to vote, so | don’t need to register ................... 36%
Not registered to vote - | intend to register, but haven’t gotten around toit ............... 25%
Not registered to vote - | don’t know how to register ... 9%
Not registered to vote - It’s not convenient/lamtoobusy ..............coiiiiiiiiiiiin 11%
Not registered to vote - | don’t want to register for privacy or security reasons ............. 5%
Not registered to vote - There has not been a candidate or issue that inspired me to register

.......................................................................................... 8%
Not registered to vote - My one vote isn’t going to affect how thingsturnout ............. 10%
Not registered to vote - | don’t see a difference between the candidates or parties ........ 6%
Not registered to vote -  am not eligible tovote .......... .. .. ... 1%
Not registered to vote - Registration opportunities are not available in my preferred language

.......................................................................................... 1%
Not registered to vote - Other ... ... o i 12%

Unweighted N oo e (255)
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3. You indicated that you were registered to vote. How did you register to vote...?

On my own (online or by requesting a form) ... ... 57%
With assistance from the California Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) ................ 22%
With assistance from "Get out the Vote campaign” organized by school or university ...... 9%
ANO N WY .o 5%
Unable 10 rememIDer ... e 7%
TOtalS o 100%

Unweighted N Lo (745)
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4. To the best of your knowledge, are your immediate family members of voting age (18+) — such as parents or
siblings — currently registered to vote?

Yes, they are registered to vote ... ... 54%
No, but they plan to register S00N ... ... e 9%
No, and they are not planning to register ... ... 7%
Some, but not all, of my immediate family members are registered ...................... 10%
NOt sSUre / DOt KNOW ... e 12%
Not applicable - my family members are not eligible to registertovote .................... 8%
TOtalS . 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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5. How would you describe the voting habits of your immediate family members of voting age (18+)?

They vote always or most of the time ... ... s 42%
They vote occasionally or infrequently . ... ... 23%
TREY NV V0T .ot e e e e 12%
Not sUre / DOMTKNOW ... e 16%
Not applicable - my family members are not eligible to registertovote .................... 7%
TOtalS o 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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6. How would you describe the voting habits of your extended family members of voting age (18+) — such as
grandparents, aunts, uncles, or cousins?

They vote always or most of thetime ... .. ... . .. 36%
They vote occasionally or infrequently ... ... oo 22%
Y NV V0T .ot e e e e 10%
NOt sSUre / DOt KNOW ... e e 25%
Not applicable - my family members are not eligible to registertovote .................... 7%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N ... (1,000)
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7. Are you aware that the State of California plans to send a vote-by-mail ballot to every registered voter ahead
of the November election, due to the COVID-19 pandemic?

= 71%
o 17%
L T ] 12%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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8. Do you plan to vote by mail or in person this November?

BY Ml e 51%
1N o= =T o 18%
L] ] 18%
[ don’'t intend to vote this November ... .. e 13%
] €= 1= 100%

Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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9. Are you confident that you understand the process of voting by mail, including marking your choices on the
ballot, placing the ballot in the official return envelope provided by your county elections office, sealing and signing
the envelope, and returning the ballot by mail or in person?

VY CONfIENt o e 42%
Somewhat confident ... ... 39%
Hardly confident . ... 10%
Not confident at all ... e e 4%
Not sure / need 10 learn MOre ... .o i 4%
NoOt appliCable ... e 1%
] €= 1= 100%
Unweighted N Lo (701)

12
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10. If you are planning to — or would like to — vote by mail in November, do you feel like you understand how to
do so?

Yes, | understand how to vote by mail ... 61%
No, | don’t know how to vote by mail ... ... .o 16%
3T = 14%
Not applicable . ... .. 8%
2 L 100%
Unweighted N .o e (1,000)

13
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11. If you are planning to — or would like to — vote by mail in November, do you feel confident that your mail ballot
will be counted accurately by elections officials?

Very CONfIdENt . e 25%
Somewhat confident ... ... e 34%
NOt Very CoNfIdeNt ... . e 16%
Not at all confident ... . e 7%
N0 =T U 9%
| don’t intend to vote by mail in November ... ... i 9%
2 L 100%
Unweighted N .o e e (1,000)

14
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12. Are you aware that you can vote and have your ballot counted even if you decide not to vote in every electoral
race, ballot measure, or referendum on your ballot?

YES, M AWaArE ... o 53%
NO, | WaSI't AWare ... e e 35%
L T ] 12%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)

15
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13. Have you ever personally been discouraged from voting because a parent or other adult told you that you
didn’t understand the issues?

o 72%
= 28%
] €= L= 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)

16
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14. Have you ever personally been discouraged from voting for any other reason?

N O et

You
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15. Do you think that all U.S. voters should be able to vote by mail?

YOS e 73%
T 15%
U NS UNE o e 12%
e = 100%
Unweighted N Lo (999

18
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16. Do you plan to vote early in the November election?

YOS i 57%
N O it e e 22%
Unsure / Wasn’t aware of the option ... ... i e 21%
2 L 100%

Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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17. Are you aware that if you recently moved or changed addresses, you may need to re-register to vote?

YOS i 66%
o 24%
L] ] 10%
] €= 1 100%

Unweighted N Lo (999)
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18. What sources of information influence your decision making on voting and elections? (Check all that apply)

Voting influences - Family members, close friends, and and acquaintances .............. 50%
Voting influences - National media ......... ..o 41%
Voting influences - Local media ... ..o e 32%
Voting influences - Social media ... ... oot 41%
Voting influences - EMpPIoyer ... 6%
Voting influences - Other ... . 8%
Voting influences - None of the above ...... ... 15%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)

21
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19. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the timMe ... e 27%
Some Of the timMe ... e 40%
Only now and then ... 17%
Hardly at all ... e 7%
DO KN OW e e 9%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e e (1,000)

22
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20. In many cities around the country, people have started non-violent protests, marches, and rallies in response
to the deaths of African Americans during encounters with police. Do you approve or disapprove of these non-
violent protests?

RS (0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1Y 45%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o e 27%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 11%
SHrONGlY diSAPPIOVE ...t 6%
N Ot SUME .t e 12%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)

23
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21. How closely are you following the news about these protests, marches, and rallies?
Vry CloSlY o 27%

SomeWwhat ClOSElY ... 44%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ot e e e 21%
Not following at all ... e 8%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)

24
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22. Have you participated in a protest, march, or rally focused on racial injustice, systemic racism, police brutality,
and/or federal involvement in local police enforcement in the past four months?

YOS e 23%
O e 57%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY  ...ooi i 12%
Not applicable — there have been no protests, rallies, or marchesinmyarea .............. 8%
TOtAlS e 100%
Unweighted N .o (1,000)

25
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23. Have concerns about contracting COVID-19 prevented you from participating in these protests, marches, and
rallies?

Yes, I've been too concerned about the risk of COVID-19 to my health or the health of someone

[ Know to participate ... e 56%

No, | have another reason for not participating ... 36%
Not applicable — there have been no protests, rallies, or marchesinmyarea .............. 8%
OIS o 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (569)

26
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24. Have these protests and rallies affected your plans to vote in November?

I am more motivated to VOIE ... e 45%
lamless motivated 1o VOIE ... i 13%
ADOUL e SAME . e 28%
L T ] 14%
] €= 1= 100%

(1,000)

Unweighted N oo e e
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25. How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?

VBrY ClOSElY . 34%
SomeWwhat ClOSElY ... 47%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ot e e e 14%
Not following at all ... e 6%
e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e (1,000

28
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26. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing coronavirus?

VY WOITIEA .. 32%
Somewhat Worried . ... 36%
NN o) 8 (oY TR0 ¢ 1= 21%
Not worried at all ... e 8%
| have already been infected with COVID-19 ... ... . e 3%
] €= 1= 100%
Unweighted N ... (1,000)

29
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27. How would you describe your own adherence to public guidelines to avoid social gatherings, ensure 6ft of
distance from non-household members, and only go outside for essential services?

VY SHIC e 36%
Somewhat StriCt ... 46%
NOt VY SHICt Lottt e e e 14%
Not strict @t all ... 5%
2 L 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)

30
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28. Thank you for your honesty. Can you please tell us why you haven'’t been social distancing?
Not social distancing - | haven’t been able to socially distance due to work or other obligations

.......................................................................................... 9%
Not social distancing - | don'’t believe that social distancing is necessary or beneficial ..... 5%
Not social distancing - There hasn’t been an outbreak in my community ................. 11%
Not social distancing - I'm not worried about contracting COVID-19 ...................... 30%
Not social distancing - Social distancing is an infringement on my freedom and/or rights .31%
Not social distancing - Other reason ... .. ..o e 32%

Unweighted N o e (52)
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29. In your opinion, how serious a problem is COVID-19 in the U.S.?

VY SBIIOUS .ttt ittt e e 59%
SomeEWhat SEIHOUS ... i e 24%
A N0 PrOD M e 12%
N O SUNE ot 5%
TOtalS e 100%

Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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30. In your opinion, how serious a problem is COVID-19 in your community?

VY SBIIOUS .ttt ittt e e 41%
SomeEWhat SEIHOUS ... i e 38%
A N0 PrOD M e 16%
N O SUNE ot 5%
TOtalS e 100%

Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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31. In the past seven days, how often have you worn a face covering when outside your home?

A Y S e 63%
Most Of the time ... .. 20%
Some Of the tiMe .. .o 9%
= 3%
Not applicable / | haven’t been outside my home in the past sevendays .................. 5%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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32. Do you support or oppose the policy that made it mandatory to wear masks in public places in California?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e 63%
SOMEWh AL SUPPOIT et e 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt ittt 8%
SHrONGIY OPPOSE .ottt e 4%
Ot SUNE e e 5%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)

35
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33. In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too
quickly or too slowly?

Concerned about lifting restrictions too quickly ........... oo 67%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too slowly ... i 22%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 11%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (999)

36
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34. Do you believe that colleges and universities should reopen for in-person learning or online learning this fall?

Completely IN-PerSON ... e 12%
Mostly in-person, and some online . ... .. . it e 19%
Mostly online, and SOME IN-PEIrSON .. ...t ae e 32%
Completely ONliNE ... e 29%
N O SUNE o 8%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)

37
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35. If your school re-opened completely or partially this fall, would you attend in-person classes?

YOS i 29%
N O it e e 33%
A PENAS . 34%
NoOt appliCable .. ... e 5%
TOtalS e 100%

Unweighted N oo e (689)
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36. Has the COVID-19 pandemic caused you to change your educational plans for the fall?

No, | am planning to continue my education as planned ...t 53%
Yes, | am reducing my Course 10ad ..........ooirinii i e 20%
Yes, | am taking a temporary break fromcollege ... 11%
Yes, | am withdrawing from college ....... ..o 3%
Yes, | am taking classes at a community college instead of at my four-year university ..... 5%
Yes, in SOME Other Way .. ..o e e e e 9%
TOtalS . 100%

Unweighted N oo e e (689)
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37. If the pandemic has caused you to change your educational plans for the fall, what is the primary reason?
(Check all that apply)

Change in educational plans - | don't like taking online courses .......................... 25%
Change in educational plans - | can’t afford to pay for school/l need towork ............. 27%
Change in educational plans - | have to take care of family members/young ............. 21%
Change in educational plans - | am struggling with my mental health .................... 19%
Change in educational plans - | don’t have reliable access to the technology | ............. 9%
Change in educational plans - Other ... e 27%
Unweighted N oo e (640)

40
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38. Do you think it is safe for college athletes to resume playing sports?

YOS i 23%
o 52%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 25%
] €= 1 100%

Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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39. Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19? (Check all that apply)

Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 - Yes, me ......... 8%
Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 - Yes, a family member
Or acClose friENd ... . e 30%
Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 - Yes, someone else |
KMOW L e 27%
Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19-No  ............. 39%

Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 - Prefer not to say .4%
Unweighted N oo (1,000)
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40. Do you personally know anyone who has had their work hours or pay reduced due to COVID-19? (Check all
that apply)
Do you personally know anyone who has had their work hours or pay reduced due to COVID-19

S XS, NI o e 19%
Do you personally know anyone who has had their work hours or pay reduced due to COVID-19
- Yes, a family member or a close friend ....... ... 42%
Do you personally know anyone who has had their work hours or pay reduced due to COVID-19
- Yes, someone else | KNOW . ... i e 24%
Do you personally know anyone who has had their work hours or pay reduced due to COVID-19
1 28%
Do you personally know anyone who has had their work hours or pay reduced due to COVID-19
S Prefer NOLT0 SAY ..t 5%
Unweighted N oo e (1,000)
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41. Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from work due to COVID-19? (Check all that apply)
Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from work due to COVID-19 - Yes, me

......................................................................................... 16%
Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from work due to COVID-19 - Yes, a
family member or a close friend . ... ... e 32%
Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from work due to COVID-19 - Yes, some-
ONE EISE | KNOW .. e 27%

Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from work due to COVID-19 - No .35%

Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from work due to COVID-19 - Prefer not
10 Sy e 4%

Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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42. How well do you think your state and local government has handled the COVID-19 pandemic so far?

EXCEI BNt o 10%
G000 o 29%
= L P 35%
POOT o e 20%
N o) 11 7%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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43. How well do you think the federal government has handled the COVID-19 pandemic so far?

EXCEI Nt o e 7%
G000 o 17%
= L P 28%
POOT o e 41%
N o) 11 7%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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44. Has the United States’ response to the COVID-19 pandemic affected the likelihood that you will vote in
November?

Yes, lam more liKely to Vote ... i 42%
Yes, lamless liKely 1o VOte ... e 14%
No, the likelihood | will vote is aboutthesame ........ ... ... ... . . . ..., 31%
T - 14%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N o e (999)
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45. Do you think another round of federal stimulus money is needed to combat the economic effects of the
COVID-19 on the following groups? (Check all that apply)

Another round of stimulus money - Yes, forpeople ... 69%
Another round of stimulus money - Yes, for businesses ..., 40%
Another round of stimulus money - Yes, for state governments ............... ... ... 19%
Another round of stimulus money - NO ... .. e 12%
Unweighted N .o e e e (1,000)
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46. Do you think that the federal, state, or local government should provide funds to individuals and/or businesses
to prevent evictions during the COVID-19 crisis?

YOS i e e 68%
o 17%
] ] 15%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e e e (1,000)
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47. Has COVID-19 caused you to change your living arrangement; e.g., leaving your dorm or college campus to
be at your family home?

No, living at same address .........ouiiiiii i e 78%
Yes, | moved into a differentresidence .......... ... 22%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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48. Has COVID-19 resulted in you or someone you know being to be evicted or forced to leave their home?
(Check all that apply)

Evicted because of COVID-19 - Yes, Me ... ... i e 8%
Evicted because of COVID-19 - Yes, a family member or a close friend .................. 17%
Evicted because of COVID-19 - Yes, someone else | know .............. ... ... ... .... 13%
Evicted because of COVID-19 - NO ... ittt 62%
Evicted because of COVID-19 - Prefernottosay ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.s, 4%
Unweighted N oo e e e e (1,000)
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49. Are you concerned that fears about COVID-19 may depress voter turnout in the November presidential
election?

Very CONCEIMEA ... e et 23%
Somewhat CoNCErNEd ... .. i e 35%
Somewhat UNCONCErNEed ... ... e e 15%
Not at all CoNCeIrNEd ... ..o e e e 13%
L 1= U 14%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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50. In light of the COVID-19 pandemic, election officials in California and a number of other states have taken
action to expand voters’ ability to vote early or to vote by mail or absentee ballot. Do you support or oppose
expanding voters’ ability to cast their vote?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 43%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT . e 27%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 10%
RS (0] aTe 1A o] o 11 1 2%
N Ot SUNE e 18%
e = 100%
Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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51. How much attention have you been paying to the current election campaign for president?

A Ot o 26%
SOOI i 34%
ONly A Il oo 26%
NONE At All . e 13%
] €= 1= 100%

Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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52. How much attention have you been paying to the state or local elections?

A Ot o 16%
SOOI i 32%
ONly A Il oo 32%
NONE At All . e 19%
] €= 1= 100%

Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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53. In the current presidential campaign, have you encouraged other people to vote for a candidate in any of the
following ways?

Encouraged other people to vote - Talking to them face-to-face .......................... 21%
Encouraged other people to vote - Talking to them on the telephone ..................... 20%
Encouraged other people to vote - Sending themanemail .............................. 14%
Encouraged other people to vote - Sending them atext message ........................ 18%
Encouraged other people to vote - Posting on a social networking site such ............. 19%
Encouraged other people to vote - None of the above .............. .. ..., 39%
Unweighted N ... (1,000)
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54. Have you encouraged other people to vote for local or state candidates or ballot measures in any of the

following ways?
Encouraged other people to vote (state)
Encouraged other people to vote (state)
Encouraged other people to vote (state)
Encouraged other people to vote (state)
Encouraged other people to vote (state)
Encouraged other people to vote (state)
Unweighted N

- Talking to them face-to-face ................... 15%
- Talking to them on the telephone .............. 14%
- Sending themanemail ....................... 15%
- Sending them atext message ................ 15%
- Postingon socialmedia ................ ... ... 17%
-None oftheabove ............ ... ...l 48%
............................................... (1,000)
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55. Has your level of political activity changed because of the coronavirus?

Ve DEEN MOIE ACHIVE ...t e e e e e 21%
My activity level has stayed aboutthe same ......... ... i 39%
Pve DEEN [8SS aCtiVE ... i e 17%
I have not been politically active ahead of the election ................ ... .. ..oiiiiL. 24%
| have not been politically active ahead of the election (1) ..., 0%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N Lo (999)
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56. You indicated that your level of political activity has increased because of coronavirus. Has any of your
political activity been virtual or online?

YOS o 88%
N O e e 12%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N oo e (207)
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57. In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following?

Yes No

In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Gone to any

political meetings, rallies, or marches focused on a political issue (in person

or virtually) 28% 72%
In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Gone to any

political meetings, rallies, speeches, or fundraisers in support of a particular

candidate or ballot measure (in person or virtually) 26% 74%
In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Done any other

work for one of the parties or candidates, or in support of/against a ballot

measure (in person or virtually) 21% 79%
In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Worn a campaign

button, put a campaign sticker on your car, or placed a sign in your window

or in front of your home 24% 76%
In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Given money to

an individual candidate running for office, or campaign for a specific ballot

measure 22% 78%
In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Used Facebook,

Twitter, or other social media to express your opinion or share someone

else’s opinion about a political candidate, issue, or event 52% 48%
In the past 3 months, have you done any of the following — Attended a

political protest (in person or virtually) 17% 83%
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58. At this point, how likely are you to vote in the November 2020 general election?

[ will definitely NOt VOte ... e 12%
[ will probably not vote ... .. e 10%
[ may Or May NOt VOTE ..o e e e e 20%
Fwill probably VOte .. ... 20%
Fwill definitely VOte ..o e 37%
TOtalS o 100%

Unweighted N Lo (999)
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59. How confident are you that it will be simple and easy to vote this November?

VY CONfI Nt e 18%
Somewhat confident ... ... e 38%
Hardly confident ... o 21%
Not confident at all ... i 9%
I o) 11 14%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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60. Would you say things in this country today are generally headed in the right direction or are off on the wrong
track?

Generally headed in the right direction ... .. ... .. . 26%
Off onthe Wrong track ... 55%
Ot SUIE et e 20%
OIS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e (1,000)
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61. What do you think are the most important issues facing the United States today?

Most important issues today - Jobs and the economy ... 50%
Most important issues today - Income inequality .............coiiiiiii i 40%
Most important issues today - Racism / racial justice ..............ccooiiiiiiiiiii.. 61%
Most important issues today - Affordable housing ...t 39%
Most important issues today - Homelessness ......... ... 44%
Most important issues today - Healthcare .......... ..o 50%
Most important issues today - Coronavirus pandemic response  ...........c...coeueuennn.. 53%
Most important issues today - Voting rights ... 25%
Most important issues today - GUN VIOIENCE . ... .ot 41%
Most important issues today - Climate change ............. i, 39%
Most important issues today - Disaster response (wildfire, drought, flooding, mudslides) .31%
Most important issues today - College cost and studentdebt ............................ 34%
Most important issues today - Women’srights ........ ... i 30%
Most important issues today - Immigration ... 38%
Most important issues today - LGBT rights ... 30%
Most important issues today - Public safety ... 25%
Most important issues today - K-12 education ... 30%
Most important issues today - Higher education ..., 26%
Most important issues today - Physical infrastructure ............ ... o i, 15%
Most important issues today - LOCal ISSUES . ...o.iiiiiiii i 18%
Most important issues today - None ofthe above ......... ... . o it 6%

Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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62. For the topics that you selected as most important to you, have you ever tried to influence public policy or
opinion?

= 42%
o 38%
DON t KNOW / UNSUIE ettt it et et e et et e et e e et 20%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (999)
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63. What methods do you use to influence public policy or opinion?

Methods to influence policy - VOting ... .o 53%
Methods to influence policy - Contacting elected officials ............... ..., 24%
Methods to influence policy - Talking about the issues with family, friends, or acquaintances

......................................................................................... 62%
Methods to influence policy - Posting on social media ..., 53%
Methods to influence policy - Attending events or demonstrations ....................... 21%
Methods to influence policy - Other methods .......... ... i 5%

Unweighted N oo (442)
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64. Have you heard or read anything recently about the 2020 Census?

YOS i 53%
o 33%
L] ] 14%
] €= 1 100%

Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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65. Have you, or someone in your household, completed the 2020 US Census form?

YOS i 55%
o 26%
DO KN OW e e 19%
] €= 1 100%

Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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66. How did you complete the 2020 US Census form?

ONlINE o 67%
PONE o e 9%
By Ml . e 17%
0= =T o 7%
] €= 1= 100%

Unweighted N oo e (554)
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67. Why haven’t you completed the US Census?
Too busy / notinterested . ... 14%
Don’t know much about it / Haven'tdone before ......... ... i 36%
Distrust government / Privacy CONCEINS ...ttt 16%
CensUS IS NOL IMPOITANT ...t e 9%
OthEr o e 10%
NN (o T =T 1= o 15%
TOtalS . 100%
Unweighted N oo e e (252
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68. How confident do you feel that you understand the purpose and impact of the Census?

VY CONfI Nt e 42%
Somewhat confident ... ... e 36%
NOt CONfIdENT o e 22%
] €= 1 100%

Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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69. Are you aware that the 2020 Census is required by law to count everyone currently living in the United States,
regardless of their immigration status?

YOS i e e 62%
o 23%
] ] 15%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e e e (1,000)
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70. Are you aware that your responses to Census questions are required to be kept confidential by federal law?

YOS i 61%
o 24%
L] ] 16%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e e e (1,000)
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71. Are you aware that the U.S. Census Office is currently planning to conclude all counting efforts for the 2020
Census on September 30, 2020, rather than October 31 as previously announced?

= 42%
o 41%
L T ] 17%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (999)
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72. Do you approve of the U.S. Census Office decision to conclude all counting efforts (in person and by mail,
phone, or email) one month early?

S ONGIlY SUPP O e e 19%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 26%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt 16%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 11%
N Ot SUIE ot e 28%
2 L 100%
Unweighted N oo e (1,000)
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73. At this point, how likely are you to participate in the 2020 Census?

VEry eIy o 10%
Somewhat Kely ... e 20%
Somewhat UNliKEly .. ... 22%
VEry UNDKEIY L 15%
LT - 33%
TOtalS o 100%

Unweighted N Lo (446)
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74. You indicated that you do not plan to participate in the 2020 Census, why not?

Too busy / notinterested . ... 13%
Don’t know much about it / Haven'tdone before ......... ... i 30%
Distrust government / Privacy CONCEINS ...ttt 31%
CensuUS IS NOL IMPOrTANt ...t 13%
Other 4%
NN o T Y= =T o 9%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N oo e e (159)
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75. Are you aware that Californians will vote on this November, which — if passed — will allow schools and public
agencies to take race, gender, and ethnicity into account when making decisions about college admissions, job
hiring or contracting?

YOS ot e e e e e 38%
o 44%
L 1= U 18%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N o e (999)

78



CALBO0017
You

76. Has the inclusion of Proposition 16 on the November ballot made you more or less likely to vote?

MOrE KEIY 38%
LSS Ky ot e 17%
ADOUL e SAME . e 33%
Unsure / need 10 learn MOre . ... .ot et e e 11%
] €= 1= 100%

Unweighted N oo e (383)
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77. The president of the United States is in charge of nominating new members to the U.S. Supreme Court. How
much, if at all, does this affect your plans to vote this November?

More lIKely 10 VOt ..o 33%
Less lKely 10 VOte ... o 16%
ADOUL the SaME ... 30%
Unsure / need t0 learn MOrE  ......oiii et e et e e 20%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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78. And, just to confirm, how old are you today?

5 T 0%
1 0%
L 0%
= 12%
1O 15%
20 e 17%
0 13%
2 e 16%
2 e 16%
2 e 12%
2D 0%
2B e 0%
R 0%
28 0%
20 0%
B0 0%
Bl 0%
B 0%
B e 0%
B e 0%
B e 0%
B0 e 0%
BT 0%
B8 0%
B 0%
Q0 e 0%
P 0%
e 0%
R 0%
A e 0%
A e 0%
A 0%
AT 0%
A8 0%
QO 0%
B0 o 0%
5 0%
D e 0%
B 0%
D 0%
B 0%
BB e 0%
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D o e 0%
DD e 0%
B0 o e e e e 0%
B e e e 0%
572 0%
S 0%
B e e 0%
B i e 0%
BB i e e 0%
7 0%
B i 0%
B e e e e 0%
70 0%
7 T 0%
72722 0%
75 S 0%
7 0%
745 T 0%
7 0%
7422 0%
7= T 0%
745 0%
B0 o e e 0%
Bl e e e 0%
B i e 0%
B3 i 0%
Ba 0%
B i e 0%
BB e e e e 0%
B i e e e 0%
B8 e e e 0%
B e e e 0%
G0 i e 0%
] €= = 100%
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79. What gender do you identify as?

Al o 50%
FemMale ..o 47%
L0 13T 2%
Decline 10 stale ... e 1%
] €= 1= 100%

Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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80. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

e o 28%
BlaCK . e 6%
HiSPaNIC o e 48%
A S iAo 10%
NatiVE A i CaN .. it et e e e 1%
Middle BEastern ... e 1%
MXEA o e 5%
L0 1 =T 0%
] €= = 100%

UNWEIGNEA N e e et e (1,000)
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81. Please indicate the racial or ethnic groups that best describe you?
L T (= 4%
BlaCK . e 7%
HiSPaNIC .t e 6%
A S AN o e e 1%
NatiVE A i CaN .. it et e e e 4%
Middle BEastern ... e 1%
MiIXEA RACE ...ttt e e 72%
L0 1 =T 0%
DOt KNOW o e e 5%
NONE Of tNESE . i e 0%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N o (63

85



CALBO0017

[OF
CALIFORNIA You
82. Are you of Spanish, Latino, or Hispanic origin or descent?
YOS e 98%
T 2%
e =1 100%
Unweighted N Lo (427
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83. Do you speak Spanish on a regular basis?
YOS i 72%
T 28%
2 L 100%
Unweighted N Lo (418
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84. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

NO HS o 6%
High school graduate ... e 37%
SOME COlIBGE .ottt e 37%
2 | 10%
L | 10%
POSt-grad ... 1%
TOtalS . 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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85. Are you currently enrolled in school or vocational training?
XYes, UL HIME o e 43%
Yes, part time
No, I am not enrolled in school
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N
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86. What type of educational institution are you currently attending?

High SChoOl .. .. 10%
2-year college (community or junior college) ........ooiiiii i 37%
Undergraduate at 4-year college or university ....... ..o 32%
LaW SCNOO0I .. e 3%
BUSINESS SChOOl ... 3%
Medical SChool ... e 4%
Other graduate program at @ University ... e 3%
Trade, vocational, or professional school ... ... .. .. i 3%
L0 13 T 1%
Not attending any educational institution .............. . i 4%
12 L 100%

Unweighted N oo (689)
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87. What is your marital status?

/= U =T o 9%
1= o= L= 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIV OICEA . 1%
IOW A e 1%
NEVEr MariEd .. e e e e e e 78%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ..o 10%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)



CALBO0017
You

88. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e 20%
Part-timeE o e 29%
Temporarily laid Off . ..o e 7%
Unemployed - actively looking for work and available ....................... ... ..oo.L. 23%
Neither employed or unemployed (student, caregiver, homemaker) ...................... 18%
Permanently disabled ........ ... 1%
L 1 = 1%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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89. What best describes your current living arrangement?
Live with parent(s) or family ... 61%
LIV AlONE o e 11%
Live with a spouse or domestic partner ....... ... 14%
Live with a roommate ... ... 8%
Live with multiple roommates ... e 5%
LIVE IN @ dOrmMitOry ..ot s 1%
TOtalS . 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000
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90. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Less than $10,000 .. ...ttt e e e e e e 13%
$10,000 - $19,990 ..ot 8%
20,000 - $29,999 ... e 13%
$30,000 - $39,999 ... 10%
40,000 - $49,999 i 4%
$50,000 - $59,999 .. 7%
$60,000 - $69,999 .. 6%
B70,000 - $79,990 . 5%
$80,000 - $99,990 ... 6%
$100,000 - 119,990 .t 4%
$120,000 - $149,990 ...ttt 3%
$150,000 - $199,990 ...t 2%
$200,000 - $249,999 ... 1%
$250,000 - $349,999 ... 1%
$350,000 - $499,999 ... 1%
$500,000 OF MOME ottt ettt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... ooi i 15%
] €= L= 100%

UNWEIGHIEA N .ottt (1,000)
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91. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEMOC Al .t 43%
RepUDI CaN .. e 14%
10 =T o T=T o 1= | 26%
L0 13T 1%
N O SUNE . e 16%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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92. $pid7text

Strong Democrat ... ... e 26%
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... 16%
StroNg RepUDICaN ... e 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 6%
Lean DemoCral . ... e 9%
Lean Republican ... ..o i 5%
INdependent . ... . 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%
DN T KN OW .o e 0%
] €= 100%

UNWEIGNEA N .ot (1,000)
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93. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton o e 22%
DoNald TrUMD . 12%
Gary JONNSON ot e 3%
JIlE S IN L 3%
Evan MCMUIIN L 1%
L 1 = 2%
Did not vote for President ... i e e 57%
] €= = 100%

Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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94. What is your State of Residence?
AlaDaM A . 0%
AlASKA . e e 0%
N4 0 ) o - 0%
AT KNS S ottt e 0%
California ..o 100%
(7] o] = T [ T 0%
CONNECH CUL o e e e e 0%
DB aWAIE . e e e e 0%
District of Columbia ... ... 0%
10 T - 0%
(=] (0| - 0%
HaWaii .o e 0%
o =g o 0%
11T 0%
T = - 0%
0 0%
6= T 1= T 0%
KENEUCKY .ot 0%
L OU S ANA .ttt e e e e 0%
IaINE o 0%
Maryland 0%
MasSSaChUSEHS ...t 0%
MIChIgaN o e 0%
MINNES O A ..ottt e e e 0%
Y TS S o] 0%
01T T 0%
1Y/ 10 T ) =g - 0%
NEDrASKA ...t 0%
1= T - 0%
NeW Hampshire .. e 0%
N W B S Y ..ttt ettt ettt et e e 0%
N =T 1V = o o T 0%
N W YOI K ot e e e e e e 0%
NOrth Carolina . ... e e e 0%
NOrth DaKota ... e e e 0%
1] 1o 0%
OKIaNOMa . e 0%
L =T [0 ] o 0%
PNy VAN A . 0%
Rhode ISIand . ... o 0%
SoUth Carolina ... o s 0%
SOUTN DaKota ..ot 0%
1T 0] =71 0%
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5= L 0%
U N o e 0%
Y12 1 | 0%
VI e e 0%
VS hiNgION . 0%
WESt VirgiNia .o 0%
L= o T 0%
Y OMINg e 0%
AMBIiCaAN SaAMOA ..ottt i e e e e 0%
Federated States of MiCronesia ..........c..ooiiiiiiiii e 0%
UM ettt e e e 0%
Marshall ISIands .......ooi i e 0%
Northern Mariana Islands ....... ..o e e e 0%
Pala L e e e 0%
PUBIIO RiICO .o e e 0%
U.S. Minor Outlying ISIands ..o e 0%
Virgin ISlands ... 0%
AN 0= = 0%
British Columbia ... 0%
11/ F= U1 (o) o - 0%
N W BrUNSWICK oot e e e e e e e e 0%
Newfoundland . ... 0%
NN o =T A =Y 1 [ 0%
NOVA SOt ...ttt e e e e e 0%
NUNAVUE o e e e e e e e e 0%
160 7= 4 o T 0%
Prince Edward ISland . ... e 0%
QUEDEC et 0%
SasKatCNEWAN ... 0%
B (010 T =Y 1 o] /2 0%
Notinthe U.S. orCanada .........cooiiniiiiiii ettt 0%
] €= 1= 100%
Unweighted N oo e (1,000)
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95. In what county in California do you live?

AlamMEOa . 3%
AlDINE e 0%
A0 =T [ 0%
BUHE oo e e 1%
CalAVBIAS ..t e e 0%
L7 1= 0%
(070 1= 00T - 2%
Dl NOIE .ot e 0%
e 9 T =T [ 0%
eSO o e e 3%
Gl e e 0%
HUMDO At . e 0%
0] o =T 4 =1 0%
Y0 oo 0%
=T 0 4%
KNS ot 1%
LAKE ot e e 0%
2 1= Y=Y o 0%
LS ANl . 33%
11/ F= Lo =T = 1%
11/ U o 0%
1Y =T oo - 0%
1112 s o oo o 1 0%
1= (o= o 1%
/T o o T S 0%
/1 o 0%
1Y 0T 1 (=T ) 1%
I =T o= 0%
1= T - 0%
L= oo 5%
Pl e e e e 0%
PIUMI S e e 0%
RIVEISIAE .o e 7%
ST ol = 13 1 1= g1 (T 4%
SaAN BeNItO ..o 0%
SaN Bernarding . ... 5%
ST L I 1Y o 7%
SaAN FraNCiSCO ..ttt ittt et e e 2%
SN JOAgUIN et e 2%
SaN LUIS ObiSPO .ttt e 1%
S 7= T TN 1Y F= 1 (=0 2%
Santa Barbara ... 1%
SaANtA Clara oot e e 3%
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SaANIA CrUZ ittt e e 1%
1S = 1] - 0%
1S 1= - 0%
SIS Y OU e 0%
S0laNO o e e 0%
0] T 1 1= 1%
AN AUS .o e 1%
SUH BT oot e 0%
TEAMA .o e e 0%
TEI Y oo e 0%
8 > = 1%
TUOIUMINE ettt e et e e 0%
Y= 1 0 - 2%
YOlO o e e e e e 0%
YU o e 0%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o e e e (1,000)
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96. California region

LA COUNEY ottt e 33%
SOUTh C0aSt ..o 12%
18] = U (o I =Y 0 T o1 = 12%
Other Southern CA o e 4%
Central Valley .. ..o e 21%
SE Bay Area ... 15%
Other Northern CA ..o e e e e e et et 3%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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97. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal .. 15%
LiDEral .o e 20%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 31%
CONSEIVALIVE .ttt ettt et 11%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et ettt 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e e 19%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o (1,000)
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98. What is your present religion, if any?

Prote S ANt ... 12%
Roman CatholiC ... e 27%
17T 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX .....oo.oiiiii i e e 2%
JBWIS N L 3%
MUS I L e e e e 3%
BUAANIST .o e e 2%
HiNAU oo e 1%
N1 =Y 9%
AGNOSHIC e 6%
NoOthing in partiCular ... ..o e e 27%
SOMETNING BlSE .o 6%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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99. To which Protestant church or group do you belong?

72T o] 1157 A 22%
MeEthOdist ... 8%
Nondenominational or Independent Church ........ ... .. i, 10%
LUt AN o 2%
PreshY e ian . 9%
PenteCOStal .. 7%
EpISCOPAliAN ... 3%
Church of Christ or Disciples of Christ ... e 17%
Congregational or United Church of Christ ........ .. ... 4%
HOIINES S o e e 0%
Reformed ..o 4%
AV St L 2%
Jehovah’ s WIlNESS ... o 8%
SomMeEthiNg €188 .. o 4%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N L e (128)

105



CALBO0017
You

100. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEBK . ... .. i e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt 17%
ONce Or tWIiCe @ MONtN ... i 13%
AW HIMES @ YA .ttt 18%
SldOM L e 12%
= 26%
DON t KNOW o e e e 7%
] €= = 100%
Unweighted N ..o e (1,000)
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101. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?

YOS i 26%
o 74%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e e (1,000)
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102. How important is religion in your life?

Very MO AN e 22%
Somewhat ImpPOortant . ... 32%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e e 22%
Not at all iImportant ... 24%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N Lo e (1,000)
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103. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ Ay .. ...t e 9%
L0 3Tt = e - 13%
AfeW tiMEs @ WEEK .. i e e 15%
ONCE A WEEK ittt e e e e 7%
Afew times @ MONth ... e 13%
SO L e e 10%
= 24%
DO KN OW e e e 9%
] €= L= 100%
Unweighted N .o e e e (1,000)
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104.
1820 ot e 44%
212 28%
2324 e 28%
2 L 100%
Unweighted N .o e (1,000)
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105.
HiS AN C .ttt 48%
e o e 28%
A S AN L 10%
BlaCK o e 6%
MlXEA e e e 5%
NatiVE A CaN .. it et e e e e 1%
Middle BEastern ... e 1%
L0 1 =T 0%
] €= = 100%

UNWEIGNEA N e e et e (1,000)



